

L
SLP(C)No. 4786 OF 2004
ITEM No.19

Court No. 5

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4786/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2004 in SCA 8703/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

VISHNUBHAI MADHAVBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Premal R.Nanavati, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.
Mr. Abhimeet Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Nag, Adv.
Ms. Saloni Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent Nos.Ms. Archana P.Khopde, Adv.
1-4 Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for two weeks.

Petitioners are at liberty to make representation for an alternate place. Such representation,
if made, may be considered on its own merits irrespective of the pendency of this Special Lea
ve Petition.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master